

BEFORE NATIONAL- LOK- ADALAT HELD AT SANGOLA,

Dated 14th March 2026

(Organized by the Member Secretary, District Legal Services Authority,
Solapur under Section 19, Legal Services Authority Act 1987)

Case No. M.A. 76 of 2026
Exhibit No.

Name of the Court Which Referred the Case -

नेणखीनी मेहरा मगाट

Applicant

V/s

मेहरा सुरबदेव मगाट

Respondents

Present :-

Name of Judicial Officer - **Smt. A.A.Patil, Jt. C.J.J.D, & J.M.F.C., Sangola.**
(Panel Head, National Lok Adalat)

Name of the members 1). **Adv. P.S.Yelpale**

AWARD

The dispute between the parties having been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat and the parties having compromised matter. The following award is passed in terms of the settlement.

As Per pursis filed below Exh. .

The parties are informed that the court fee, if any, paid by any of them shall be refunded.

T.g.Babar

Applicant/s

[Signature]

Adv. for applicants

[Signature]

Respondent's

[Signature]

Adv. for respondent's,

Acquiring Body

Adv. for Acquiring Body

[Signature]
14/03/2026
(Smt. A.A.Patil)

Panel Head,
National Lok Adalat.

Date: 14/03/2026

[Signature]
(Adv. P.S.Yelpale)

Member,
National Lok Adalat
Place:- Sangola.