

E-Filing No. AMH20230009260D202600302

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.1

(Kamal Karche Vs. Ramesh Karche & ors.)

Applicant & opponent are present along with their Ld. Advocates before National Lok-Adalat. They filed divorce petition before the Hon'ble Court of CJSD, Pandharpur with consent of each other. They does not want to proceed further with the application and sought permission for withdrawal as matter is amicably settled between them. They have filed compromise pursis at Exh.09. The contents of pursis are read over and explained to them. Hence, applicant wants to withdraw the present case before National Lok-Adalat vide pursis Exh.09. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

1. The application is disposed off as withdrawn.

Date :- 14/03/2026

Place :- Sangola

(Smt. A.A.Patil)

**Panel Head(II),National Lok Adalat,
Sangola, Dist. Solapur**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgement/order :-

- (a) Name of the Stenographer :- S.S.Kolekar
- (b) Court :- National Lok Adalat,Sangola.
- (c) Judgment/Order signed by PO on :- 14/03/2026
- (d) Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 14/03/2026